

Honey Child Joins Iron Gate Records: Redefining Rock



Nashville, Tennessee Jan 11, 2025 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Iron Gate Records is thrilled to announce the signing of Honey Child, a high-energy Southern rock band poised to take the music world by storm. Known for their electrifying performances and sound that seamlessly blends tight harmonies, blistering guitar solos, and powerhouse rhythms, Honey Child embodies the essence of classic rock while paving their own distinct path.

Drawing inspiration from iconic acts such as Blackfoot, Tesla, and The Black Crowes, Honey Child's



music resonates with authenticity and passion. Their upcoming world premiere is set for February 2025, accompanied by a tour that promises to deliver unforgettable live experiences to fans nationwide.

"We're beyond excited to welcome Honey Child to our label," said Mark A. Skoda, CEO of Iron Gate Records. "Their music captures the spirit of Southern rock with a fresh, contemporary twist. We can't wait to share their sound with the world."

Lead vocalist and songwriter, Rick Jones shared, "Honey Child has always been about connecting with people through music that speaks to the soul. Joining Iron Gate Records is a dream come true, and we're ready to show the world what we're all about."

About Honey Child

Hailing from Muscle Shoals, Alabama, Honey Child is a Southern rock powerhouse known for their dynamic stage presence and evocative songwriting. With influences from legendary rock bands and a dedication to authentic musical expression, Honey Child delivers a sound that is both nostalgic and refreshingly original.

For more information about Honey Child, visit their official website at <u>honeychildrocks.com</u>. Stay tuned for tour dates and exclusive content.

About Iron Gate Records:

Based in Nashville, **Iron Gate Records** is dedicated to discovering and promoting innovative rock, metal, and alternative artists. With a focus on creativity and artist development, the label strives to push the boundaries of music while supporting musicians in bringing their unique visions to life.

Media Contact

Iron Gate Records

******@irongaterecords.com

615.241.6720

Nashville, Tennessee

Source : Iron Gate Records

See on IssueWire